CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established
220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet

Date Filed: April 23, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

New Rule:

220-6-.59 Closure to Vessels and Watercraft — Portion of Gulf Waters Adjacent to Gulf
State Park Pier

Date Filed: April 23, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

B. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

250-X-2-.01 Fees (renumbered from 250-X-2-.01-.01)
250-X-2-.08 Requirements for Continuing Education Providers
250-X-3-.02 General Sanitation and Care of Products
250-X-5-.01 School Licensing

250-X-5-.04 School Instructors

250-X-5-.06 General Rules for Schools

250-X-5-.11 Student Requirements

250-X-6-.01 Candidate Examinations

Date Filed: April 18, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

Repealed Rule:

250-X-2-.01 License Fees

Date Filed: April 18, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

C. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: April 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-6-6-.02 Definitions

335-6-6-.14 Establishing Limitations, Standards, and Other Permit Conditions
335-6-6-.16 Schedules of Compliance

Date Filed: April 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)



Amended Rules:

335-6-10-.07 Toxic Pollutant Criteria Applicable to State Waters
Chapter 335-6-10  Appendix A
335-6-11-.01 The Use Classification System

Date Filed: April 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

Amended Rules:

335-14-1-.02 Definitions and References

335-14-1-.03 Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical Methods for Delisting
335-14-2-.01 General

335-14-2-.03 Characteristics of Hazardous Waste

335-14-2-.04 Lists of Hazardous Waste

335-14-2-.05 Exclusions/Exemptions

Chapter 335-14-2  Appendix VIII — Hazardous Constituents
Chapter 335-14-2  Appendix IX — Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-1-.03

335-14-3-.03 Pre-Transport Requirements

335-14-3-.04 Recordkeeping and Reporting

335-14-4-.05 Transfer Facility Requirements

335-14-5-.03 Preparedness and Prevention

335-14-5-.04 Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

335-14-5-.09 Use and Management of Containers

335-14-5-.10 Tank Systems

335-14-5-.14 Landfills

335-14-5-.19 Special Provisions for Cleanup

335-14-6-.02 General Facility Standards

335-14-6-.03 Preparedness and Prevention

335-14-6-.04 Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

335-14-6-.09 Use and Management of Containers

335-14-6-.10 Tank Systems

335-14-6-.14 Landfills

335-14-7-.06 Recyclable Materials Utilized for Precious Metal Recovery

335-14-8-.01 General Information

335-14-8-.02 Permit Application - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facilities

335-14-11-.01 General

335-14-17-.05 Standards for Used Oil Transporter and Transfer Facilities

335-14-17-.06 Standards for Used Oil Processors and Re-Refiners

335-14-17-.07 Standards for Used Oil Burners Who Burn Off-Specification Used Oil for
Energy Recovery

335-14-17-.08 Standards for Used Oil Fuel Marketers

Date Filed: April 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-2-2-.40 Time Limits

Date Filed: April 4, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

Amended Rules:
660-5-34-.02 Protective Services As Specialized Social Services
660-5-34-.05 Investigative/Initial Assessment Process

Date Filed: April 4, 2008



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
480-4-2-.17 Contribution Payments, Reimbursement Payments and Reports
480-4-2-.32 Contribution and Wage Reporting Electronically

Date Filed: April 10, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

Chapter 535-X-17  Licensing Manufacturers & Retailers

Chapter 535-X-19  Current Schedule of Fees

Date Filed: April 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-13-.02 Participating Agencies and Suppliers
560-X-13-.04 Durable Medical Equipment

560-X-13-.07 Noncovered Items and Services

560-X-36-.02 Eligibility

560-X-36-.04 Covered Services

560-X-36-.06 Application Process

560-X-36-.07 Financial Accountability of Operating Agencies
560-X-36-.08 Fair Hearings

Date Filed: April 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

Amended Rule:

560-X-16-.06 Reimbursement for Covered Drugs

Date Filed: March 27, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 540-X-7  Appendix A — Application for Registration of Physician Assistant

Date Filed: April 17, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. S AAM, Dated February 29, 2008.

SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 850-X-5  Fees

Date Filed: April 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

450-3-1-.06 Highway Beautification Act — Outdoor Advertising
Date Filed: April 18, 2008



New Rule:

Chapter 450-10-1  Procedure and Requirements for Outdoor Advertising

Date Filed: April 18, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

RULES FILED FOR INCLUSION IN THE ALABAMA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE BY
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

Adopt by Reference:
Chapter 482-1-011 Nationwide Marine Definition Adopted
Date Filed: April 18, 2008

New Rule:
Chapter 482-1-039 Classification of Certain Types of Insurance as Inland Marine

Date Filed: April 18, 2008



